504252844 03/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4299523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUCKET GROUP LLC	10/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMES D BONNER	
Street Address:	2417 SUMMIT ROAD	
City:	COPLEY	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6851566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)253-6658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3302532225

Email: johng@inventorshelp.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D. GUGLIOTTA, P.E., ESQ. LPA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 506

Address Line 4: RICHFIELD, OHIO 44286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BO-744DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. GUGLIOTTA
SIGNATURE:	/John D. Gugliotta/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment BO-744DIV#page1.tif source=Assignment BO-744DIV#page2.tif

PATENT 504252844 REEL: 041861 FRAME: 0077

	nment of United States Pa igle assignor; single assign		Docket No. BO-744DIV
U.S. Patent No. 6851566	Issue Date 02/08/2005	Application Serial No. 10/639013	Filing Date 08/13/2003
Title of Invention: Work I	Bucket Vertical Extension Appr	nratus	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	e of Business of Assignor
Bucket Group, LLC		43 Village Way Suite 209 Hudson, OH 44236	
As	signee	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignee
James D. Bonner		2417 Summit Road . Copley, OH 44321	
Whereas, the above- Now, therefore, in c dollars (\$ 10,00), and these presents does sell, assi same to be held and enjoyed	identified Assignee is desirous o onsideration of the sum of Tel other good and valuable consid gn and transfer unto said Assig by said Assignee for its own us h said Patent is granted, as full	wher of record of the above-identified of acquiring the entire right, title and and 00/100—————————————————————————————————	interest in the same; y acknowledged, Assignor, by est in and to said Patent; the esentatives and assigns, to the
Executed this ext at the series. State of this country of seconds.	h day of outposer.	in the year 2009 Mike Gorgi, Ma Signower of Assignor for of outle commution, partnership or associal	recold signatury if Assignor is a
•		net and deed and also represented to , in the year 2009 DOUGLAS KENT PAR NOTARY PUBLIC	THE OF SHE IS ANAHORIZED TO IL ALTORNEY AT LAW STATE OF OHIO NO EXPIRATION DATE: OF THE O
			7.03 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 041861 FRAME: 0078

l i	ignment of United State ingle assignor; single as		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No. BO-744
U.S. Patent No. 6886703	Issue Date 05/03/2005		Application Serial No 10/477747	Filing Date 05/30/2003
Title of Invention: Verti	cally Extendable Work Buc	ket App	àrattis	
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	4 .	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignor
Bucket Group, LLC			43 Village Way Suite 209 Hudson, OH 44236	
J	\ssignee		Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
James D. Bonner	•		2417 Summit Road Copley, OH 44321	
Now, therefore, in dollars (\$ 10.00), a these presents does sell, a same to be held and enjoy	ssign and transfer unto said ed by said Assignee for its o tich said Patent is granted, t	f Ten a consider l'Assigna von use i	nd 00/100—————————————————————————————————	le and interest in the same: hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by interest in and to said Patent; the I representatives and assigns, to the uld have been held by Assignor had
Executed this 91 at wholey cons.	3 day of octive	* **		gi, Munaging Member of authorized signatore if Assignar is a association?
State of one				
County of Wren. † Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this	rared NZ Garg regaing instrument to be a 9th day of octo	free act	in the year 2009	nted that he or she is authorized to
And the second s	nan kangungan penggupi kanganaki kanan saman pentika saka maliki sakik sakik sakik sakik sakik sakik sakik sak	andigeneering of the section of the	MY COMMISSION	UBLIC, STATE OF OHIO ASSAURCES N HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE C. 147.03 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 041861 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 03/02/2017